TOWN OF LYNDON
Chartered June 27, 1781
TOWN OFFICERS 2012

Town & School Dist. Moderator

Clerk & Treasurer

Selectboard

Collector of Delinquent Taxes
Listers (626-1270)

Town Agent
Town Grand Jurors

First Constable
Second Constable
Cobleigh Library Trustees

School Directors

School District Treasurer
Sanborn School Fund Trustees

Representatives to Legislature

State Senators

Joe Benning
Lisa J. Barrett
Dawn R. Dwyer
Kermit Fisher
David Dill
Martha Feltus
Linda C. Lee
Jack Berube
Norman Messier
Kelly Harris
Robert Gensburg
Vacancy

Vacancy

Jack Harris

Zachary Willey
John Dinsmore
David Martin

Holly Spaulding
Garet B. Nelson
Patricia Webster
Hershel Strickland (2)
John Raymond, Jr. (3)
Al Dilley (2)
Norman Messier (3)
Matthew Smith (3)
Benjie Tessier
David Stahler, Sr.
Kelly Harris
Norman Messier
Howard Crawford
Richard Lawrence
Joe Benning

Jane Kitchel

Justices of the Peace
(Terms expire 1/31/14)

2013
2015  (Resigned 5/11/12)
2013 (Appointed 5/14/12)
2013
2014
2015
2015
2013
2014
2015
2013
2013

2013
2013
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2013
2014
2015
Burke
Lyndon
Lyndon
Danville

Richard A. Banks, Mary E. Beausoleil, Joseph C. Benning
Catherine Boykin, Kevin Calkins, Jean Charles
Daniel Daley, Edward Fregosi, Leslie Gensburg

Nancy Lawrence, Brenda J. Mitchell, Marianne J. Robotham
Sara Simpson, Wilder Simpson, Alfred Toborg



APPOINTED BY THE SELECTBOARD

Municipal Administrator

Police Chief

Road Commissioner

Fire Chief & Warden

Tree Warden

Fence Viewers

Animal Control Officer

Weigher of Coal

Surveyor of Wood/Lumber

Town History Advisory Committee

Cemetery Sexton

Reps. To NVDA

Town Energy Coordinator
Reps to NEKWMD

Reps to Lyndon Rescue
Jay-Lyn Fund Loan Committee
Richard Lawrence

Doug Wheeler

Green-Up Day Coordinator
Industrial Park Board
Richard Lawrence

Police Advisory Committee

Town Health Officer
Deputy Health Officer
Town Service Officer
E-911 Coordinator
RCT Board

Development Review Board

Sherb Lang

Peter Morrissette

Jennifer Gould (appt. 10/11)
John Prue

Craig Weston

Jon Kleinhans

David Keenan

Daniel P. Hill (lyndon@kingcon.com) 626-5834
Jack Harris 626-1271
Selectboard Town Garage 626-5877
Gregory B. Hopkins 626-4100
Selectboard

Robert Townsend and Craig Weston

Cindy Cady 626-7297
Selectboard

Todd Wellington

Sheila Fors, Duane Garfield, Eric Paris,
Christopher Raymond, Alfred Toborg, PhD.
Selectboard

Martha Feltus & Vacant

Ken Burchesky

Libre Drouin, Steven M. Gray, Derek Blankenship
Jim Gallagher and Bruce James

Thad Richardson 2015
2013
2014

Lisa J. Barrett

Doug Wheeler 2014
2013

Bill Phelps (2013), Alana Langmaid (2014), Kermit
Fisher

Alternates: Sara Simpson, Eric Paris, Pauline Harris, Wilder Simpson

Town Zoning Administrator
Planning Director

Lorraine C. Matteis 626-8589

Kathleen J. Schnepf

Sue Teske

Justin Smith 626-1269

Vacant

PLANNING AND ZONING
Planning Commission

2013 Dan Daley 2013
2013 Al Dilley 2013
2013 Tamie Pitman 2013
2014 Ryan Noyes 2014
2014 Susan Mills 2014
2014 Sherb Lang 2015
2015 Ian Balcom 2015

Justin Smith (lynzoning @kingcon.com) 626-1269

Justin Smith

APPOINTED BY THE TOWN CLERK

Assistant Town Clerks
Deputy Registrars

Linda Lee, Michele Maccalous, Laurie Willey
Tom Barrett & Rodney Sayles



